
Municipal Corporation Shimla 

E-Procurement Notice  
INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 

 

1. The Executive Engineer , (R&B) M.C. Shimla, on behalf of Commissioner M.C. Shimla invites the online 

bids on item rate, in electronic tendering system, in 2 Cover System for the under mentioned work from 

the eligible and approved contractors/firms registered with HPPWD. 

Sr. 

No 

Name of Work Amount put to 

tender (Rs.) 

EMD (Rs.) Cost of 

Tender (Rs.) 

Time Limit 

1 Periodical renewal coat on various 

roads/paths in ward No.1 (M/T of road 

from Longwood Chowk to Harvington 

Chowk via Hari Niwas RD 0/0 to 0/780, 

M/T of road from Harvington Chowk to 

Poabo road via Laurette School RD 0/0 to 

0/1560, M/T of road/path from Rain 

Shelter Harvington Chowk to Curve main 

road Bharari Rd 0/0 to 0/450 & Patch 

work on various roads/paths in ward 

No.1&2) 

4875000 97500 2000 2 months 

(two months) 

2 Periodical renewal coat on various 

roads/paths in ward No.2 (Road from 

PWD road to Panchyat Ghar Pagog 

Kuftadhar RD 0/0 to 0/1500 (SH:- M/T of 

road RD 0/0 to 0/1125), Road from Man 

House to Ram Parvati Niwas Shankli RD 

0/0 to 0/130 & Road from PWD road to 

Eversunny RD 0/0 to 0/160) 

2385000 47700 500 2 months 

(two months) 

3 Periodical renewal coat on various 

roads/paths in ward No.3 (Resurfacing of 

road from Tara Hall to Himalyan School 

via Lal Bag, Resurfacing of road from Tara 

Hall to Chungi Khana, Resurfacing of road 

from Lower Kaithu Bazar to Jamal Mangil, 

Resurfacing of road from Guru Niwas to 

Bachan Niwas, Resurfacing of road from 

Tara Hall to Mittal House, Resurfacing of 

road from Upper Kaithu parking to Police 

Line Canteen & Resurfacing of road from 

Capital Hotel to Transformer) 

4875000 97500 2000 2 months 

(two months) 

4 Periodical renewal coat on various 

roads/paths in ward No.4 (Resurfacing of 

road from Capital Hotel to Dhingra 

Estate, Resurfacing of road from Chitkara 

Park to Transformer Road, Resurfacing of 

road from Police line Rain Shelter to 

Transformer, Resurfacing of road from 

Gol Pahari to Kashyap Niwas, Resurfacing 

of road from Glen to Upper Gawahi, 

2980000 59600 1500 2 months 

(two months) 



Resurfacing of road from Adda Villa to 

Kashyap Niwas, Resurfacing of road from 

Vidhan Sabha to Capital Hotel via Comely 

Bank, Resurfacing of road from 

Annandale Primary School to Dhobighati 

& Resurfacing of road from Speaker 

House to Museum 

5 Periodical renewal coat on various 

roads/paths in ward No.5 (Resurfacing of 

road from Boileauganj to Police Chowki 

via Lower Summer Hill, Resurfacing of 

road from Boileauganj Shiv Mandir to MI 

Room Chowk, Resurfacing of road from 

M.I. Room to Gahan & Resurfacing of 

road from Parvati Lodge Shiv Mandir to 

Lambardar House Kaushal Niwas) 

2580000 51600 1500 2 months 

(two months) 

6 Periodical renewal coat on various 

roads/paths in ward No.8 (Re-surfacing 

of MC road from Boileauganj Chowk to 

Chakkar Chowk Rd 0/0 to 1/120, Re-

surfacing of MC road from Advance Study 

Chowk to Boileauganj Bazar RD 0/0 to 

0/965 & Re-surfacing of MC road from 

Chakkar Chowk to Mukharji Kothi RD 0/0 

to 0/240) 

4650000 93000 2000 6 months 

(six months) 

7 Periodical renewal coat on various 

roads/paths in ward No.9 (Re-surfacing 

of ambulance road from NH 205 to Sai 

Mandir Sandal Chakkar, Re-surfacing of 

ambulance road from Asia The Down 

Hotel to Sandil Niwas Kachhighati, Re-

surfacing of ambulance road from Nami 

House to Rajeev Chauhan House 

Kachhighati & Resurfacing of Ambulace 

road from Rock Kesal Hotel to Dadwal 

House RD 0/0 to 0/210) 

1198500 23900 

 

500 6 months 

(six months) 

8 Periodical renewal coat on various 

roads/paths in ward No.10 (Re-surfacing 

of M.C. road from Khanog to Shiv Mandir 

Panjari RD 0/0 to 0/300, Re-surfacing of 

M.C. road from ISBT to Toyata workshop 

RD 0/0 to 0/150, Re-surfacing of M.C. 

road Tuti Kandi Rain Shelter to Dev Lodge 

via Bhargva Estate Rd 0/0 to 0/500 & 

patch work on various roads in Tuti Kandi 

in ward No.10) 

1795000 35900 500 2 months (two 

months) 

9 Periodical renewal coat on various 

roads/paths in ward No.12 (Re-surfacing 

of M.C. Road from Bye-Pass to Shri Laxmi 

Narayan Mandir Ram Nagar Rd 0/0 to 

0/400 mtr) 

465000 9300 350 2 months (two 

months) 



10 Periodical renewal coat on various 

roads/paths in ward No.13 (Patch work 

on various roads/paths in ward No.13, 

14, 15 & 16 Krishna Nagar, Ram Bazar, 

Lower Bazar & Jakhu & Resurfacing of 

road from Cart Road to Subzi Mandir) 

935000 18700 350 2 months (two 

months) 

11 Periodical renewal coat on various 

roads/paths in ward No.17 (Re-surfacing 

of road leading PWD road to Bab Balak 

Nath Mandir Jakhu RD 0/0 to 0/400)  

937200 18700 350 2 months (two 

months) 

12 Periodical renewal coat on various 

roads/paths in ward No.18, 21, 22, 23, 24 

& 25 (Road from Local Bus Stand to 

Engine Ghar via DFO Building Rd 0/0 to 

0/310, Road from Working Women 

Hostel and road to Laxmi Narayan 

Temple Rd 0/0 to 0/250 & M/T of various 

road in ward No.18,21,22,23,24 & 25 ) 

2150000 43000 500 2 months (two 

months) 

13 Periodical renewal coat on various 

roads/paths in ward No. 17, 19 & 20 (Re-

surfacing of MC road leading from Cart 

Road Sanjauli to Dhingu Mata Mandir Rd 

0/0 to 1/100 & Resurfacing of various 

roads/paths in ward No. 17, 19 & 20) 

2250000 45000 

 

500 2 months (two 

months) 

 

2. Availability of Bid Document and mode of submission:  The Bid document is available online and bid 

should be submitted in online mode on website:https.://hptenders.gov.in 

 

Bidder would be required to register in the web-site which is free of cost.  For submission of bids, the 

bidder is required to have Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) from one of the authorized Certifying 

Authorities (CA). “Aspiring bidders who have not obtained the user ID and password for participating in 

e-tendering in Municipal Corporation Shimla may obtain the same from the website: 

https.://hptenders.gov.in Digital signature is mandatory to participate in the e-tendering. Bidders 

already possessing the digital signature issued from authorized CAs can use the same in this tender. 

3. Key Dates: 

 

1. Date of Online Publication 

 

    13.02.2019                    5.00 PM 

2. Document Download Start and End Date     13.02.2019                 5.00 PM up to 

    25.02.2019                 10.30 AM  

3. Bid Submission Start and End Date 

 

    13.02.2019                 5.00 PM up to 

    25.02.2019                 10.30 AM  

4. Physical Submission of EMD and Cost of Tender     25.02.2019                upto  10.30 AM 



Document 

5. Date of Technical Bid opening, Evaluation of Technical 

Bid followed by Opening of Financial Bid. 

   25.02.2019                11.00 AM 

 

4.  TENDER DETAILS: The Tender Documents shall be uploaded online in 2 Cover: (i) Cover-1: shall contain 

scanned copies of all “Technical Documents/ Eligibility Information”. (ii) Cover-2: shall contain 

“BOQ/Financial Bid”, where contractor will quote his offer for each item. 

5.  SUBMISSION OF ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS: The bidders are required to submit (a) original demand draft 

towards the cost of bid document and (b) original bid security/Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) and other 

Technical Documents in O/o Executive Engineer, Road & building Department M.C. Shimla, H.P. as 

specified in Key dates Sr. No. 4 on Tender Opening Date, failing which the bids will be declared non-

responsive. 

6.  BID OPENING DETAILS: The bids shall be opened on 25.02.2019 at 11.00 AM in the office of Executive 

Engineer, R&B M.C. Shimla H.P.by the authorized officer. In their interest the tenderer are advised to be 

present along with original documents at the time of opening of tenders. If the office happens to be 

closed on the date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids will be opened on the next working day 

at the same time and venue. 

7.  The bids for the work shall remain valid for acceptance for a period not less than 120 days after the 

deadline date for bid submission. 

8.  Other details can be seen in the bidding documents. The officer inviting tender shall not be held liable 

for any delays due to system failure beyond its control. Even though the system will attempt to notify 

the bidders of any bid updates, the Employer shall not be liable for any information not received by the 

bidder. It is the bidders’ responsibility to verify the website for the latest information related to the 

tender. 

10. The Contractors must maintain a wage register/Mustrol at the site of work place and it should be 

verified from time to time by the inspecting authorities, alongwith any award of work 

order/documents. Any default by the contractor will render him in-eligible for future participation in the 

tendering process, for failure to comply with the mandate of the provident fund organization and for 

furnishing wrong information. 

 

11. The contractors/firms must give the copy of enlistment, G.S.T. Number, EPF Number, Labour Licence & 

photocopy of individual/firm PAN Number allotted to them with their application at the time of 

applying for tender documents. Application will not be entertained without aforesaid documents. 

 

 

 

Executive Engineer  

(R&B) M.C. Shimla 

 


